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Offices Address Telephone Fax Email Pub.

MANILA Maria Luz Baguioro 001-63-2-848 7232/ 001-63-2-848 7235 mlb@email.com.ph ST

Unit no. 1510, 15th floor, Tower One 848 7233/848 7234

Ayala Triangle, Avala Avenue

Makati City 1226, Philippines

NEW DELHI Nirmal Ghosh 001-91-11-619 3017 001-91-11-619 3047 straits@mantraonline.com ST

B-/518 Safdarjung Enclave

New Delhi 110029, India

SILICON Jennifer Lien 001-1-650-577 8069 001-1-650-577 8672 jlien@singbt.com BT

VALLEY 2273 Vista del Mar

San Mateo, California

94404-2489, USA

SHANGHAI Lee Eng Lock 001-86-21-6218 1315 001-86-21-6258 8723 leeel@sph.com.sg ZB

Room 2316, Nanzheng Building

No. 580 West Nanjing Road

Shanghai 200041, China

TAIPEI Goh Sui Noi 001-886-2-2395 1965/ 001-886-2-2395 1385 c1773@ms26.hinet.net ST

Lawrence Chung Kuo Hsiung 2391 5156 jonlawrence@hotmail.com

Yap Pheng Hui 001-886-2-2395 1702/ 001-886-2-2395 2538 yapph@sph.com.sg ZB

Suite 1, 4th Floor 2395 2398

80 Chung Hsiao East Road

Section 2, Taipei 100, Taiwan

TOKYO Kwan Weng Kin 001-81-3-3442 4258 001-81-3-3442 4258 wengkin@gol.com ST

Homat August Apt 201

3-5-49 Minami-Azabu

Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-0047

Hau Boon Lai 001-81-3-3469 8772 001-81-3-3469 8772 boonlai@gol.com ST

Shoto 1-15-16-101

Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0046, Japan

Roy Yanagihara 001-81-3-3582 6259 001-81-3-3589 5480 Mktg

5A, 6-28 Akasaka, 6-Chome

Minato-ku, Tokyo 107, Japan

WASHINGTON National Press Building 001-1-202-662 8726 001-1-202-662 8729 ST

Suite 916, 529 14th Street., NW

Washington, DC 20045, USA

Note: ST – The Straits Times, ZB – Lianhe Zaobao, BT – The Business Times, Mktg – Marketing

Bureau/ Name/

Offices Address Telephone Fax Email Pub.

BANGKOK Edward Tang 001-66-2-672 0200 ext. 7913 001-66-2-672 0879 edwardta@loxinfo.co.th ST

Genesis Business Centre

Oakwood City 

291 Naradhiwas Rajanagarindra 24

News Sathorn Road

Bangkok 10120, Thailand

BEIJING Jason Leow 001-86-10-6532 4543 001-86-10-6532 4544 jasonleow@singapore.com ST

David Hsieh Ta-Wei dthsieh@hotmail.com

Sng Tuan Hwee  001-86-10-6532 6449/ 001-86-10-6532 5976 sngth@sph.com.sg ZB

4-1-33 6532 6103

Jianguomenwai Diplomatic 

Compound

Beijing 100600, China

BRUSSELS Grace Sung 001-32-2-285 0819 001-32-2-280 6390   steurope@yahoo.com ST

International Press Centre

1 bd Charlemagne

Box 55 1041 Brussels, Belgium

HONGKONG Ching Cheong 001-852-2523 7675 001-852-2845 9934 chingcheong@hotmail.com ST

Mary Kwang marykwang@email.com

Lee Chih Horng 001-852-2524 6191 001-852-2524 7394 leech@sph.com.sg ZB

Echo Cheung 001-852-2877 9076 001-852-2522 0950 sph02@netvigator.com Mktg

1308, 13th Floor, Tower Two

Lippo Centre, No. 89 Queensway

Hongkong

JAKARTA Derwin Pereira 001-62-21-3983 1465 001-62-21-3983 1466 derwin@rad.net.id ST

001-62-21-3983 1467

Robert Go 001-62-21-3983 1469 robertgo@rad.net.id

Devi Muri Asmarani 001-62-21-3983 1471 dasmaran@indo.net.id

Shoeb Kagda 001-62-21-3983 1465 001-62-21-3983 1466 shoebkd@rad.net.id BT

Suite 1401, 14th Floor 

Deutsche Bank Building

Jalan Imam Bonjol 80, Jakarta 10310

Chong Tien Siong 001-62-21-3983 1485 001-62-21-3983 1486 chongts@sph.com.sg ZB

KUALA Brenden Pereira 02-03-2162 0011 02-03-2164 6439 jbren@pc.jaring.my ST

LUMPUR Leslie Lau Kuan Chen leslie.lau@excite.com

Reme Bin Ahmad arem9@hotmail.com

Eddie Toh 02-03-2162 0011 02-03-2164 6439 eddietoh@myjaring.net BT

Diana Oon Bee Lin diana@singbt.com

Suite 11A, Level 11, MNI Twins 

Tower 2, No. 11 Jalan Pinang 

50450 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia


